SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 1596-1598/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in IA No.1/2019& IA No. 2/2019 in W.P. No. 4733/2011 and 28-09-2022 in WA No. 4734/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

ASWATHNARAYANASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
KARNATAKA LAND ARMY CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13481/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.12894/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.13480/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 30.01.2023 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to bring on record additional documents relating to the inquiry said to have been completed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR