## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1596-1598/2023

ASWATHNARAYANASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, KARNATAKA LAND ARMY CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date: 28-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR Ms Avinashi Kaur Bedi, Adv. Ms Sakshi Banga, Adv. Ms Vinayaka Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 and 2.

List again on 10.5.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar