SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1596-1598/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in IA No. 1/2019 28-09-2022 in IA No. 2/2019 28-09-2022 in WA No. 4734/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

ASWATHNARAYANASWAMY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, KARNATAKA LAND ARMY CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 12894/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 20399/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 13481/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 13480/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 20398/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 26-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks. In the meantime, the respondents may file counter affidavit.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)